

IN THE COURT OF THE 3rd A.D.J., AT HOSPET

Spl.C.No.5002/2015

C.W. 03 P.W. 01

Name : Jayaprakash
Father/Husband's Name : Krishna
Age : 32 years
Occupation : S.D.A.
Residence : Hosapete

Duly Sworn on : 27-01-2021

Examination-in-chief by: Spl.P.P.

On 23.07.2014 I was working at C.M.C. Hosapete. On that day my Manager told me that Commissioner has directed him to send me to Lokayuktha police. By 04.00 p.m. I reached Hosapete Lokayuktha Office, there I saw C.W-1 and 2. Police informed us that accused was working in Forest Check post at Sandur. He snatched the mobile phone of C.W-1 as there was difference in the weight of mines loaded in C.W-1's Lorry. We came to know that accused demanded bribe of Rs.1,000/- from C.W-1 to renew license. Since C.W-1 was not having cash, his mobile was snatched by accused. All these facts were revealed by C.W-1 and his cleaner Bheemappa. 06 notes of 100 denomination was handed over by Bheemappa to Police. The number of currency was written by C.W-2 on a paper. Now I see the said paper it is marked as Ex.P-1. Ex.P-1(a) is my signature. Ex.P-1(b) is signature of C.W-2. Police smeared some chemical on the currency notes. Police demonstrated the procedures. Myself and C.W-2 touched the currency, after washing our hand in some solution, it turned pink. Samples were collected in a bottle and took our

signature on it. Police took me alongwith Bheemappa and other staff towards Sandur Check post. By 05.30 p.m. we reached check-post. Bheemappa went near the accused, where accused sat inside a room at Check-post. Accused came out of room and went to a hotel nearby, I was 05 feet away from them. Bheemappa requested to return mobile, accused demanded Rs.1,000/- to return mobile. In spite of request of Bheemappa, accused refused to return mobile without money. All these conversations was heard by me. Then Bheemappa handed over Rs.600/- powdered notes to accused. Accused kept it in his shirt's left pocket. At Police Station police instructed Bheemappa to give signal by wiping his face from his lungi. Accordingly Bheemappa gave signal immediately police rushed there and held both the shoulders of accused. They took accused back to his office, there the hands of accused was washed. Before that accused took out powdered currency from his shirt's pocket. The liquid turned to pink. The number of currency was tallied with Ex.P-1. Again another Mahazar was drawn at the office of accused.

Further Chief is deferred at the request of Learned Spl.P.P.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R O & E A

3rd A.D.J., HOSPET